PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MEDEQ, LLC	02/14/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Medimop Medical Projects Ltd.	
Street Address:	4 Hayezira Street	
City:	Ra'anana	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US0870024

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(215)965-1331 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-965-1347

Email: sneumann@panitchlaw.com Sheryl Neumann (682710-135) Correspondent Name:

PANITCH SCHWARZE BELISARIO & NADEL LLP Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 2005 Market Street, Suite 2200

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-7013

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 682710.0135

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sheryl R. Neumann

Total Attachments: 2 source=00196891#page1.tif

source=00196891#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 023972 FRAME: 0828

501099356

EXHIBIT D

Attorney Docket No.: 682710.0135

ASSIGNMENT (Patent Application)

WHEREAS, MEDEQ, LLC, a Latvian limited liability company, with its principal place of business at 3 Pulka str, Riga, LV-1007, Latvia, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNOR" is the owner of certain new and useful inventions for which for which a PCT patent application entitled "Medicament Mixing and Injection Apparatus" has been filed on July 15, 2008 under PCT Patent Application No. PCT/US2008/070024 ("Patent Application").

WHEREAS, Medimop Medical Projects, Ltd., an Israeli private company, and subsidiary of West Pharmaceutical Services, Inc., with its principle place of business at 4 Hayezira Street, Ra'anana, Israel, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNEE" is desirous of acquiring said inventions and Patent Application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable executed consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of all of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, MEDEQ, the undersigned ASSIGNOR, hereby agrees to sell, assign, transfer and convey and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the above-named ASSIGNEE, the whole and entire right, title and interest

in and to said inventions and Patent Application, for the territory of the United States and its possessions and territories and all foreign countries;

in and to the above Patent Application and all United States and foreign Letters Patents which may issue from the Patent Application and be granted on said inventions including divisions, reissues and continuations ("Future Patents");

said inventions and Patent Application and any Future Patents to be held and enjoyed by the above-named ASSIGNEE, for ASSIGNEE's own use and behoof, and for ASSIGNEE's legal representative and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said Patent Application and Future Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made; and for the aforesaid consideration ASSIGNOR hereby covenants, agrees and undertakes to execute, whenever requested by the above-named ASSIGNEE, all patent applications, assignments, lawful oaths and other papers which ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable for securing to ASSIGNOR or for maintaining ASSIGNEE the Patent Application and Future Patents hereby assigned or agreed to be assigned; all without further compensation to the undersigned ASSIGNOR.

ASSIGNOR does warrant and represent that pursuant to an amendment of an earlier assignment dated October 13, 2009 between Assignor and West Pharmaceutical Services, Inc., this Assignment supersedes that earlier assignment. ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no

{00147192;v1}

PATENT REEL: 023972 FRAME: 0829

EXHIBIT D

Attorney Docket No.: 682710.0135

assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Assignor:

Assignee:

MEDEQ LLC

Medimop Medical Projects Ltd.

By: J. Weise

Name: Igor DENENBUIZG Name: Jacob Weiser

Title: CFO, President Title: General Manager

{00147192;v1}

RECORDED: 02/23/2010

- 2 -

PATENT REEL: 023972 FRAME: 0830